
Notice of Contract Amendment to  

General Land Office (GLO) Contract 20-066-049-C772 
 

Date of Notice Publication: July 3, 2024 

 

Name of Responsible Entity [RE]: City of League City 

 

Address: 300 W. Walker St., League City, TX 77573 

 

Telephone Number: 281-554-1000 

 

On July 11, 2024, the City of League City will be submitting a request to the Texas General 

Land Office (GLO) for a scope change to a project known as League City Voluntary Buyout 

Program for the purpose of decreasing the scope from acquiring fifteen properties to acquiring 

one property and de-obligating 70 percent of the original funding as required by the General 

Land Office 

 

Description of the Project:  

Acquire fifteen (15) properties through the Voluntary Buyout Program for the purpose of 

converting the property from residential to open space. 

 

Description of the Scope Change: 

Acquire one (1) property through the Voluntary Buyout Program for the purpose of converting 

the property from residential to open space and de-obligate 70 percent of the original funding. 

 

Locations of the Projects: 

League City, Texas. 

 

Funding of the Project: 

Estimated Total HUD Funded Amount: $2,096,315.90. Estimated Total Project Cost (HUD and 

non-HUD funds) [24 CFR 58.32(d)]: $2,096,315.90. 

 

Meeting: 

A meeting will be held July 09, 2024, at 6:00p.m., in the League City Council Chamber, 200 W. 

Walker St., League City, TX. 

 

Public Comments: 

Any individual, group, or agency may submit written comments on the contact amendment to the 

City of League City Grant Administration, 300 W. Walker Street, League City, Texas 77573 or 

by email at GrantAdministration@leaguecitytx.gov.  All comments received by July 10, 2024, or 

within 72 hours of publication (whichever is later) will be considered by the City of League City 

prior to contract amendment.  Comments should specify which Notice they are addressing. 


